Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev

Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and projects

Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)
Programme support

Humanitarian aid

Total

ODA
114,530,079.44 €
28,225,852.58 €
33,946,045.68 €
42,395,515.21 €
1,829,959.92 €
4,308,084.20 €

226,538,636.65 €

%

50.56 %

12.46 %

14.98 %

18.71 %

0.81 %

1.90 %

100.00 %



