Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev	114,530,079.44 €	50.56 %
Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes	28,225,852.58 €	12.46 %
Other bilateral programmes and projects	33,946,045.68 €	14.98 %
Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)	42,395,515.21 €	18.71 %
Programme support	1,829,959.92 €	0.81 %
Humanitarian aid	4,308,084.20 €	1.90 %

Total

ODA

226,538,636.65 €

100.00 %